Magnetic switch
For bypass level indicators
Model BGU
Magnetic switch
Fig. left: Reed switch, model BGU
Fig. right: High-temperature reed switch,
model BGU-AHT
Applications

Contact Inductive proximity sensor
SJ 3.5-SN
Contact type Code AIH: High alarm
Code AIL: Low alarm
Switch behaviour Bistable
Nominal voltage DC 8 V (Ri ~1 kΩ)
Permissible residual ripple < 5 %
Operating voltage UB 5 ... 25 V
Current supply active area free: > 3 mA
active area covered: > 1 mA
Permissible resistance of
control cable
< 100 Ω
Self-inductance 160 μH
Self-capacitance 20 nF
Ambient temperature -40 … +80 °C
Case Aluminium, 80 x 75 x 57 mm
Cable connection M20 x 1.5
Ingress protection IP 65
Mounting to magnetic display with T-slot
Mounting with tightening strap
Accessories
Tightening strap Standard: OD 50-70 mm
Option: OD 30-45, 40-60, 60-80, 80-100 mm
Magnetic switch, proximity switch, aluminium case, cable gland,
model BGU-AIH, high alarm and model BGU-AIL, low alarm
Model Normally open with Mounting Order no.
BGU-AIH rising level T-slot 115162
BGU-AIL falling level T-slot 115163
BGU-AIH rising level Tightening strap 114687
BGU-AIL falling level Tightening strap 114688
Magnetic switch, rotational switch, aluminium case, cable gland,
model BGU-AR
Model Mounting Order no.
BGU-AR T-slot 115636
BGU-AR Tightening strap 115157
BGU-AR m Tightening strap (with Microtherm®) 115158
Specifications
Contact Rotary magnet with contact rocker switch
Contact type 1 change-over contact
Switch behaviour Bistable
Switching power AC 250 V, 100 VA, 2 A
DC 200 V, 40 W, 2 A
Ambient temperature 1) -60 ... +250 °C
-60 ... +380 °C with Microtherm®
Case Aluminium, 80 x 75 x 57 mm
Cable connection M20 x 1.5
Ingress protection IP 65
Accessories
Tightening strap Standard: OD 50-70 mm
Option: OD 30-45, 40-60, 60-80, 80-100 mm
122
75
11
1
M20 x 1.5
122
75
11
1
Mounting to magnetic display with T-slot
Mounting with tightening strapMounting with tightening strap
Page 7 of 10KSR data sheet LM 10.06 ∙ 02/2015
1 ) With additional insulation the temperature ranges can change
94
85 106
122
75
11
1
M20 x 1.5
Specifications
Contact Reed contact